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Currency: USD
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Treasurer Funds

Treasurer Accounts
General Fund -1,299,736.53 160,030,175.89 158,730,439.36
FICA -4,712,146.74 0.00 -4,712,146.74
IMRF 4,503,595.22 0.00 4,503,595.22
Liability Insurance 9,456,064.64 0.00 9,456,064.64
Veterans Assistance Commission -41,478.82 0.00 -41,478.82
Long Term Capital 26,151,800.21 0.00 26,151,800.21
Health Department 18,840,737.95 0.00 18,840,737.95
Stormwater Management 5,169,075.55 0.00 5,169,075.55
Division of Transportation 13,042,818.77 0.00 13,042,818.77
Hulse Detention Center 11,032,268.27 0.00 11,032,268.27
Winchester House 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tuberculosis Clinic 75,045.85 0.00 75,045.85
Bridge Tax 7,185,796.39 0.00 7,185,796.39
Matching Tax 13,314,124.70 0.00 13,314,124.70
Probation Services Fee 4,557,490.43 0.00 4,557,490.43
Supreme Court Public Defender 89,197.08 0.00 89,197.08
Law Library 316,178.47 0.00 316,178.47
Transportation Safety Highway Hire-Back Fund 206,557.93 0.00 206,557.93
Children's Waiting Room Fund 331,680.70 0.00 331,680.70
Neutral Site Custody Exchange Fee 375,518.54 0.00 375,518.54
Court Automation 981,648.29 0.00 981,648.29
Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation Fund 1,569,620.85 0.00 1,569,620.85
Court Document Storage 3.410,179.72 0.00 3.410,179.72
Recorder Automation 2,292,439.17 0.00 2,292,439.17
Vital Records Automation 122,606.81 0.00 122,606.81
GIS Automation Fee 2,026,956.41 0.00 2,026,956.41
State's Attorney Records Automation 298,992.30 0.00 298,992.30
Public Defender Records 8,803.39 0.00 8,803.39
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Tax Sale Automation Fees 763,833.35 763,833.35
Coroner Fees 314,295.80 314,295.80

Motor Fuel Tax
1/4% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety
Solid Waste Management Tax

-17,540,557.14
98,594,886.66
1,830,090.23

2,459,442.86
98,594,886.66
1,830,090.23

Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake 12,168.63 12,168.63
Special Svc Area #9 NEFPA 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #12 Woods of lvanhoe 97,593.13 97,593.13
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007A Construction Fund 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007B Construction Fund 0.00 0.00
County Option Motor Fuel -7,467,120.85 -7,467,120.85
Special Service Area #17 Construction 76,393.76 76,393.76
2008 GO Bonds 26,767.37 26,767.37
2010A Taxable GO Bonds 0.00 0.00
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds 0.00 0.00
2001 GO Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00
2013 A Road Construction Bonds 5,498.37 5,498.37
2015 GO Alternate Bond 9,007.28 9,007.28
2019 GO Refunding Bond 8,884,657.98 8,884,657.98
ETS Bond Series 2003 0.00 0.00
2005 GO Refunding Bonds 129,441.42 129,441.42
Special Svc Area #6 Krisview 0.00 0.00
Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine 0.00 0.00
Special Svc Area #10 North Hills 2,190.07 2,190.07
Special Service Area #13 Tax Exempt 2007A Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction

Proceeds 83,794.42 83,794.42
Special Service Area #13 Taxable 2007B Spencer Highlands, EImcrest Construction

Proceeds 0.00 0.00
Special Service Area #16 4,808,020.40 4,808,020.40
2008 Bond Construction Projects 0.31 0.31
2010A Bond Road Construction Projects 75,659.33 75,659.33
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds Road Construction Projects 0.00 0.00
County Radio System 0.00 0.00

2015 GO Alternate Bond Construction Project
2022 Bonds Capital

1.562,075.22
-9.526,680.14

1.562,075.22
-9.526,680.14

Special Service Area #16 Construction 773.93 773.93
Health, Life & Dental Insurance 358,971.05 358,971.05


http://xdo.us.oracle.com/images/oracle.gif

ORACLE General Ledger

Currency: USD
No specific Ledger requested

Public Works
Public Works Fund
Public Works Capital

Lake County Treasurer Cash and

Investment Account
Lake County
Current Period: Apr-24

Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group

Lake County Tax Sale Account
Township Motor Fuel Tax

Treasurer Agency Fund

Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Fund
Sheriff's Agency Funds

Flexible Spending Account

Lake County Tax Sales

HUD Grants

Lake County Regional Stormwater
CARES Act Fund

ARPA American Rescue Plan 2021
ERA1 Emergency Rental Assistance
ERA2 Emergency Rental Assistance
Workforce Development

Asset Forfeiture Account

Money Laundering Forfeiture Fund
Video Gaming

Computer Fraud Forfeitures

Opiod Settlement

Regional PSAP Consolidation

Des Plaines River Watershed Workgroup
North Branch Chicago River Watershed Group

Environmental Defense Fund
Contributions Fund

Lake County ETSB

SWALCO - Solid Waste Program
SWALCO Capital Replacement Fund
Education Grants

Cash and Investment Balances by Fund

-4,980,457.20
86,934,953.88
5,936,124.66
67,584.01
2,496,687.03
-3,935,301.92
3,603,980.93
1,011,378.92
5,714,346.10
131,713.85
0.00
908,086.53
-1,890,998.39
0.00
-23,681,836.54
0.00
1,712,574.93
1,440,976.68
229,062.56
48,788.63
890,721.88
204,613.34
1,656,881.83
125,397.63
290,453.16
198,485.59
157,218.34
343,922.17
11,424,192.95
2,594,575.25
197,126.00
11,576.86

296,250,425.79

30,459,999.30

225,490,175.19
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-4,980,457.20
100,934,953.88
5,936,124.66
67.584.01
2,496,687.03
-3,935,301.92
3,603,980.93
1,011,378.92
5,714,346.10
131,713.85
0.00
908,086.53
-1,890,998.39
0.00
6.778,162.76
0.00
1,712,574.93
1,440,976.68
229,062.56
48,788.63
890,721.88
204,613.34
1,656,881.83
125,397.63
290,453.16
198.,485.59
157,218.34
343,922.17
12,424,192.95
2,594,575.25
197,126.00
11,576.86

521,740,600.98
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First Midwest - Treasurer 38,421,602.46 0.00 38,421,602.46
FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers 14,577,334.04 0.00 14,577,334.04
PMA iPrime 145,323,566.69 0.00 145,323,566.69
Credit Card 11,675,982.46 0.00 11,675,982.46
IMET - Unrestricted 107,670.25 0.00 107,670.25
Payroll 102,224.06 0.00 102,224.06
First Midwest - Public Works 42,434,953.88 0.00 42,434,953.88
First Midwest Bank - DRWW 434,967.59 0.00 434,967.59
First Midwest Bank - NBCRW Group 444 ,413.19 0.00 444 ,413.19
First Midwest Bank SSA 16 EIPA 8.867,143.96 0.00 8.867,143.96
Liquidity Reserve 32,230,172.63 0.00 32,230,172.63
Charter One Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00
2010A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00
First Bank of Highland Park 1,558,581.22 0.00 1,558,581.22
2011A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inland Bank 773.93 0.00 773.93
US Bank Cash 71,039.43 0.00 71,039.43
Total Treasurer's Cash 296,250,425.79 0.00 296,250,425.79

Total Investments

Total Cash and Investments

0.00

225,490,175.19

225,490,175.19

296,250,425.79

225,490,175.19

521,740,600.98
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