

Date: 16-MAY-2024 13:31:42 Page: 1 of 4

	Cash	Investments 	Cash and Investments
Treasurer Funds			
Treasurer Accounts			
General Fund	<u>-1,299,736.53</u>	<u>160,030,175.89</u>	<u>158,730,439.36</u>
FICA	<u>-4,712,146.74</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-4,712,146.74</u>
IMRF	<u>4,503,595.22</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>4,503,595.22</u>
Liability Insurance	<u>9,456,064.64</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>9,456,064.64</u>
Veterans Assistance Commission	<u>-41,478.82</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-41,478.82</u>
Long Term Capital	<u>26,151,800.21</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>26,151,800.21</u>
Health Department	<u>18,840,737.95</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>18,840,737.95</u>
Stormwater Management	<u>5,169,075.55</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,169,075.55</u>
Division of Transportation	<u>13,042,818.77</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>13,042,818.77</u>
Hulse Detention Center	<u>11,032,268.27</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>11,032,268.27</u>
Winchester House	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Tuberculosis Clinic	<u>75,045.85</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>75,045.85</u>
Bridge Tax	<u>7,185,796.39</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>7,185,796.39</u>
Matching Tax	<u>13,314,124.70</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>13,314,124.70</u>
Probation Services Fee	<u>4,557,490.43</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>4,557,490.43</u>
Supreme Court Public Defender	<u>89,197.08</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>89,197.08</u>
Law Library	<u>316,178.47</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>316,178.47</u>
Transportation Safety Highway Hire-Back Fund	<u>206,557.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>206,557.93</u>
Children's Waiting Room Fund	<u>331,680.70</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>331,680.70</u>
Neutral Site Custody Exchange Fee	<u>375,518.54</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>375,518.54</u>
Court Automation	<u>981,648.29</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>981,648.29</u>
Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation Fund	<u>1,569,620.85</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,569,620.85</u>
Court Document Storage	<u>3,410,179.72</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,410,179.72</u>
Recorder Automation	<u>2,292,439.17</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,292,439.17</u>
Vital Records Automation	<u>122,606.81</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>122,606.81</u>
GIS Automation Fee	<u>2,026,956.41</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,026,956.41</u>
State's Attorney Records Automation	298,992.30	0.00	298,992.30
Public Defender Records	<u>8,803.39</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>8,803.39</u>



Date: 16-MAY-2024 13:31:42 Page: 2 of 4

Tax Sale Automation Fees	<u>763,833.35</u>	0.00	<u>763,833.35</u>
Coroner Fees	<u>314,295.80</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>314,295.80</u>
Motor Fuel Tax	<u>-17,540,557.14</u>	20,000,000.00	<u>2,459,442.86</u>
1/4% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety	<u>98,594,886.66</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>98,594,886.66</u>
Solid Waste Management Tax	<u>1,830,090.23</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,830,090.23</u>
Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake	<u>12,168.63</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>12,168.63</u>
Special Svc Area #9 NEFPA	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Service Area #12 Woods of Ivanhoe	<u>97,593.13</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>97,593.13</u>
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007A Construction Fund	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007B Construction Fund	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
County Option Motor Fuel	<u>-7,467,120.85</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-7,467,120.85</u>
Special Service Area #17 Construction	<u>76,393.76</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>76,393.76</u>
2008 GO Bonds	<u>26,767.37</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>26,767.37</u>
2010A Taxable GO Bonds	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2001 GO Refunding Bonds	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2013 A Road Construction Bonds	<u>5,498.37</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,498.37</u>
2015 GO Alternate Bond	<u>9,007.28</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>9,007.28</u>
2019 GO Refunding Bond	<u>8,884,657.98</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>8,884,657.98</u>
ETS Bond Series 2003	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2005 GO Refunding Bonds	<u>129,441.42</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>129,441.42</u>
Special Svc Area #6 Krisview	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Svc Area #10 North Hills	<u>2,190.07</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,190.07</u>
Special Service Area #13 Tax Exempt 2007A Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction			
Proceeds	<u>83,794.42</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>83,794.42</u>
Special Service Area #13 Taxable 2007B Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction			
Proceeds	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Special Service Area #16	<u>4,808,020.40</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>4,808,020.40</u>
2008 Bond Construction Projects	<u>0.31</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.31</u>
2010A Bond Road Construction Projects	<u>75,659.33</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>75,659.33</u>
2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds Road Construction Projects	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
County Radio System	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
2015 GO Alternate Bond Construction Project	<u>1,562,075.22</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,562,075.22</u>
2022 Bonds Capital	<u>-9,526,680.14</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-9,526,680.14</u>
Special Service Area #16 Construction	<u>773.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>773.93</u>
Health, Life & Dental Insurance	<u>358,971.05</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>358,971.05</u>



Date: 16-MAY-2024 13:31:42 Page: 3 of 4

Public Works	<u>-4,980,457.20</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-4,980,457.20</u>
Public Works Fund	<u>86,934,953.88</u>	<u>14,000,000.00</u>	<u>100,934,953.88</u>
Public Works Capital	<u>5,936,124.66</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,936,124.66</u>
Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group	<u>67,584.01</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>67,584.01</u>
Lake County Tax Sale Account	<u>2,496,687.03</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,496,687.03</u>
Township Motor Fuel Tax	<u>-3,935,301.92</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-3,935,301.92</u>
Treasurer Agency Fund	<u>3,603,980.93</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,603,980.93</u>
Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Fund	<u>1,011,378.92</u>	0.00	<u>1,011,378.92</u>
Sheriff's Agency Funds	5,714,346.10	0.00	5,714,346.10
Flexible Spending Account	<u>131,713.85</u>	0.00	<u>131,713.85</u>
Lake County Tax Sales	0.00	0.00	0.00
HUD Grants	908,086.53	0.00	908,086.53
Lake County Regional Stormwater	-1,890,998.39	0.00	-1,890,998.39
CARES Act Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00
ARPA American Rescue Plan 2021	-23,681,836.54	30,459,999.30	6,778,162.76
ERA1 Emergency Rental Assistance	0.00	0.00	0.00
ERA2 Emergency Rental Assistance	1,712,574.93	0.00	1,712,574.93
Workforce Development	1,440,976.68	0.00	1,440,976.68
Asset Forfeiture Account	229,062.56	0.00	229,062.56
Money Laundering Forfeiture Fund	<u>48,788.63</u>	0.00	<u>48,788.63</u>
Video Gaming	890,721.88	0.00	890,721.88
Computer Fraud Forfeitures	204,613.34	0.00	204,613.34
Opiod Settlement	<u>1,656,881.83</u>	0.00	<u>1,656,881.83</u>
Regional PSAP Consolidation	<u>125,397.63</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>125,397.63</u>
Des Plaines River Watershed Workgroup	<u>290,453.16</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>290,453.16</u>
North Branch Chicago River Watershed Group	<u>198,485.59</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>198,485.59</u>
Environmental Defense Fund	<u>157,218.34</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>157,218.34</u>
Contributions Fund	<u>343,922.17</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>343,922.17</u>
Lake County ETSB	<u>11,424,192.95</u>	<u>1,000,000.00</u>	<u>12,424,192.95</u>
SWALCO - Solid Waste Program	<u>2,594,575.25</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,594,575.25</u>
SWALCO Capital Replacement Fund	<u>197,126.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>197,126.00</u>
Education Grants	<u>11,576.86</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>11,576.86</u>
Cash and Investment Balances by Fund	<u>296,250,425.79</u>	<u>225,490,175.19</u>	<u>521,740,600.98</u>
	===========	==========	==========



Date: 16-MAY-2024 13:31:42 Page: 4 of 4

First Midwest - Treasurer	38,421,602.46	0.00	38,421,602.46
FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers	14,577,334.04	<u>0.00</u>	<u>14,577,334.04</u>
PMA iPrime	145,323,566.69	<u>0.00</u>	<u>145,323,566.69</u>
Credit Card	11,675,982.46	<u>0.00</u>	<u>11,675,982.46</u>
IMET - Unrestricted	<u>107,670.25</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>107,670.25</u>
Payroll	<u>102,224.06</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>102,224.06</u>
First Midwest - Public Works	42,434,953.88	<u>0.00</u>	<u>42,434,953.88</u>
First Midwest Bank - DRWW	<u>434,967.59</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>434,967.59</u>
First Midwest Bank - NBCRW Group	444,413.19	0.00	444,413.19
First Midwest Bank SSA 16 EIPA	<u>8,867,143.96</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>8,867,143.96</u>
Liquidity Reserve	32,230,172.63	<u>0.00</u>	32,230,172.63
Charter One Bank	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	0.00
2010A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Amalgamated Bank	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
First Bank of Highland Park	1,558,581.22	0.00	1,558,581.22
2011A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank	0.00	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Inland Bank	773.93	0.00	<u>773.93</u>
US Bank Cash	71,039.43	0.00	71,039.43
Total Treasurer's Cash	296,250,425.79	0.00	296,250,425.79
Total Investments	0.00	<u>225,490,175.19</u>	225,490,175.19
	<u>5.00</u>	<u></u>	220,100,110.10
Total Cash and Investments	296,250,425.79	225,490,175.19	521,740,600.98
Total Cash and investinents	290,200,420.79	=======================================	=======================================